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10:05 a.m.

10:10 am

10:15 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — October 22, 2024
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574
TO PARTICIPATE IN MEETING ELECTRONICALLY, PLEASE CALL
425-436-6344, ACCESS CODE: 1123078

Call to Order

Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Old Business
e ARPA Money
e  Office Lease

Tate Schmeling, Engineer
e Informational

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor
e Informational

Action Items
o Acknowledge Sheriff’s Department Hire for Full-time Dispatcher/Jailer
e Approve Rehab System LLC Invoice for Televising Multiple Drainage Ditches
e Approve DD 44 Bunda Seed Farm Invoice
e Approve DD Claims

Supervisors
o Weekly Reports
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



